KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

NO SURNAME

Catherine (wife of Daniel
Sowers), VI1I2-21

Henry VIII, King of England,
VI113,4-21

Margaret (wife of George
Kerfoot), VI1I2-21

ABRAHAMSSON
Maria, VI113,4-19

ADAMS
Nancy, VI11-24; V113,4-28

AFFELD
Johanna Ernestine, VI113,4-19

AHOLA

Greta (Michelsson),
VI113,4-19

Henry (Mattsson), VI13,4-19

Jennie Maria, VI113,4-18

ALBIN
Florence, VI13,4-24

ALEXANDER

Martha Alice, VI111-16

Mary (McReynolds), VI11-16
William, VI11-16

William Leroy, VI1I1-16

AMENN
Marie Louise, VI113,4-20

ANDREWS
Helen (Thompson), Mrs.,
V112-20

ATKINS

Elizabeth, VII1-13
Hannah, VI111-13
Mary, VI11-13

Mary (Parker), VI11-13
Nathaniel, VI111-13

ATKINSON
Hannah, VI112-22

1972

ATWOOD

Abigail (Higgins), VI11-13
Eleazer, VII1-13, 20
Elizabeth (Rich), VII1-13
Ethelyn, VI112-10; VI113,4-9
Ethlyn, V113,4-33
Freeman, VI11-20

Mary, VI1I1-13

Mary (Newcomb), V111-12
Mehitable “Hitta”, VI11-12
Rebeckah (Young), VI1I1-13
Richard, VI11-13

Richard, Captain, VII11-13
Sallie, VI111-23

Sally Rich, VI1I1-12

Uriah Atkins, VI1I1-12

AUSTIN

Doris (Brigham), V112-23;
V1I13,4-27

June Elizabeth, V112-23;
V113,4-27

Myron R., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI12-23; VI113,4-27

BABSON

Albert D., VII3,4-29

Albert D., Mrs., VI113,4-28

Annie Lockwood (Rich),
V113,4-29

Thomas E., VI1I3,4-1, 5, 28,
29

BAILEY
Hanna Phillippa Lee, VI1I2-21

BAKER

Barbara, VII11-1, 27, 31;
VII2-1, 9, 14, 23, 31;
VI1I3,4-1, 8, 43

Reuben, VI12-10

Reuben R., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Reuben Rich, V113,4-9

BANKS
Alma, V112-22

BARNARD
Christiaan, Dr., VI11-18

BASS
Marion, V112-12

BATES
Mary Jessie, V113,4-37

BEESON

Edward, Jr., VII1-21

Edward, Sr., VII11-21

Elizabeth, VI1I1-16, 21

Elizabeth (Buffington?),
VII1-21

Elizabeth (Holmes), VI11-21

BEDETTE
Ellsworth, Supervisor,
VI111-26

BENNETT
George, VI13,4-10
Ruth, VI13,4-10

BERRY

Bradley, VII1-14
Elizabeth (Fields), VII1-14
Mary “Polly”, VI11-14

BETLY
Edna (Rich), Mrs., V113,4-38

BINNEY
Elizabeth, VI1I11-13

BIRCHALL

Jim, V113,4-10

Kelly, V113,4-10

Phyliss (Burns), VI113,4-10
Rona, VI113,4-10

Timmy, VI13,4-10

BLACK
Martha, VI111-14

BLACKMER
Frederick E., VII1-26
Linda (Smith), VI11-26



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

BLAIR
Andrew B., VI112-22
Narcissa Anna Bill, VI112-22

BLENKE

Hansine F.M., V113,4-18

Henriette V.J. (Lau),
VI113,4-19

Johann A.F., VII3,4-19

Marie Louise S.D. (Stranz),
VI113,4-19

William J.F., V113,4-19

BLUM

Albert H., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI112-26

Bus, Mrs.VII11-26

Frances (Rich), VII1-15, 26;
VI112-23, 26

BOJARSKI
Bob, V113,4-10

BOOTH
Mary (Rich), VI12-13

BORG
Anne Wilder, VII2-9

BOUNDS
Unicy (Nicey?), VI1I2-21

BOWES

John, VI113,4-20

John J., V113,4-20

Marie Louise, V113,4-20

Marie Louise (Amenn),
V113,4-20

Mary (Mason), V113,4-20

BRESHON
Dorothy Ann, V113,4-10

BREWER
Alice, VI13,4-14

BRIGHAM
Doris, VI12-23; V113,4-27

1972

BRILES
Daisy May, VI111-23

BROWN
Alice, VII11-9

BROWNELL
Clarinda, VI113,4-14

BRUCE
Dorothy Hart, V1I12-6

BUCHANAN

James, VII1-14

Jane, VII1-14

Martha (Black), VI1I1-14
Samuel, VI1I11-14

BUCK
Alvin, Mr. & Mrs., VII1-24
Dawn Kara, VII11-24

BUCKFORD
Deborah, VI111-13

BUFFINGTON
Elizabeth, VII1-21

BULLTOPH

Thomas Rich, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-14

Thomas Rich, Mrs., VI12-14

BURKE
Catherine, VI113,4-37

BURNHAM
Mary 1., VI13,4-19

BURNS

Diane, VII2-8, 9; VI113,4-9

Doris, VI13,4-10

Elaine, VI13,4-10

Irene (Rich), Mrs., VI1I1-31;
VI1I2-5, 9, 31; VII3,4-9, 43

John, VII2-8, 9; VI13,4-8

Margaret “Toots”, VII3,4-10

Mikel, V113,4-10

Phyliss, V113,4-10

BURNS, cont.

Robbie, VI113,4-10
Robert, VI113,4-10
Shawn, V113,4-10

BURNS-ERICKSON
Ethel, VI13,4-10

BURRELL
John, VI12-22

BUTLER
Peter, Mrs., VI112-25

CAMERON
Christina, VII2-3, 9;
V113,4-8, 33
Christina L., VII1-31;
V112-31; VI113,4-32
Kathryn, Mrs., V112-9

CAMERSON
Kathryn, VI13,4-9

CANNON

Newbold, VI12-21

Sarah, VII2-21

Unicy (Nicey?)(Bounds),
VI1i2-21

CAREY
James F., Mr. & Mrs., VII2-9

CARP

Fred, VI12-6; VI113,4-9
Fred, Col. & Mrs., VII12-9
Nelda, VII2-6

Nelda Rich, VI113,4-9

CASE

Carol J. (Rich), VI12-26

John E., VII2-26

Warren S., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I12-26

CASSEVOY
Mary (Rich), Mrs., VI11-31;
V112-31; VI1I3,4-43



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972

CHMIELEWSKI COPPOCK DOANE
Gerry, VI13,4-33 Mary Ann, VI111-23; V112-25 Constance, VI13,4-22
Walter, V113,4-33

COTTER DOMBINSKY
CLOUGH Rae, VI112-9 Cary Susan (Rich), VI11-25
Inez, VII12-9; VI13,4-8 Jay, VII-25

COWARD

COBB

Florence, VI13,4-8

Florence D., VII2-10

Gilbert, V112-4; VI113,4-9, 33

Gilbert M., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Gladys, VI112-4, 31; VI13,4-9,
33,43

Gladys, Mrs., VII1-31

Thelma, V113,4-8

Thelma L, Miss, VI112-9

COBLEIGH

Paul Rich, I, V112-26
Wayne, VII11-15
Wayne Rich, VII2-26

COLE

Esther, VII1-27; VI12-3;
V113,4-9

Kenneth, VI1I1-1, 27, 28;
VII2-1, 3, 20, 28; VII3,4-1,
9,18, 40

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Kenneth, Mrs., VII11-12

COLLINS
Susanna, VII11-13

COMBS
Clint, VI13,4-10
Patricia, VI113,4-10

COOK

Barbara (Rich), Mrs.,
VI1I1-24

Barbara W. (Rich), Mrs.,
V113,4-38

Hugh, Mr. & Mrs., VI1I2-10

Inez C., VII2-14

Clara Almira, VI1I11-14
Jane (Rogers), VII1-14
Jonathan, VII1-14

Martha (Hudson), VI1I1-14
Nathan, VI11-14

CRANFILL
Thomas M., VII2-6

CRAWFORD

James Michael, V111-25

Jeannine Karen (Hitchings),
VI1I1-25

Ralph, Mr. & Mrs., VI11-25

CROSS
Bessie L. (Rich), VII1-22
George J., VII1-22

CROUGH
Mary, V112-25

CULBERTSON
Ruth, VI12-21

DANE
Eva Marie, VII11-11

DANIELSSON
Beata, VI113,4-19

DEMAREST
Chick, V113,4-33
Clara, VI113,4-33

DENNIS
Hershel, Mr. & Mrs.,
V113,4-10

DICKSON
Mary, Mrs., VI12-9
Mary Rich, V113,4-9

DONOVAN
Katherine, VI113,4-38

DOWNING

Bob, V1I3,4-10

Daniel, V1I3,4-10

Don, VI13,4-10

James, V113,4-10

Janice, V1I3,4-10

Kenneth, V113,4-10

Margaret, V113,4-10

Margaret “Toots” (Burns),
V1I3,4-10

Pat, V1I13,4-10

Ted, VI13,4-10

DRISCOLL
Alma, VI112-4
Alma Rose, Mrs., VII2-9

DYER

Benjamin, V111-13
Ebenezer, VI111-13
Hannah (Hinckley), V111-13
Hannah Smith, V111-12
John, Uncle, VI112-18, 19
John R., Jr., VI12-10
Louisa, Aunt, VII2-18
Mary (Smith), VI111-13
Mary Atkins, VII11-13
Ruth P., Mrs., V112-10

EATON

Bill, V113,4-33
William, VI113,4-9
William H., VI12-10

EAVES
Grace, V113,4-38

EDWARDS
Betty, VI113,4-9



EDWARDS, cont.

David, VI12-10; VI113,4-9
Robert, VI12-5, 6; VI113,4-9
Robert, Mr. & Mrs., VI112-10
Susan, VI112-10; V113,4-9

ERICKSON
Elsie, V113,4-10

FARWELL
Lydia, VI13,4-20

FERRIS

Blanche, VII1-27; VII2-3, 4;
V113,4-33

Blanche L., VII1-31;
V112-31; V113,4-8, 32, 35

John, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-9

FIELDS
Elizabeth, VII1-14
James T., VI13,4-28

FINDLAY
Helen R. (Rich), Mrs.,
VI112-25

FIN(D)LEY

Dabney, VI12-21
Mary (Lewis), VII2-21
Sarah Ann, VII2-21

FINLEY

America Jane, VI112-20

Eli, VII2-21

Sarah Ann (Fin(d)ley),
Vl1i2-21

William Adam, VI112-21

FOLTZ
Dorothy (Moore-Ballas),
VI113,4-10

FORTMILLER
Virginia (Rich), Mrs.,
VII1-23

FOSTER
Henry, V113,4-8

KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX

Volume VII

Issues 1, 2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972

FOSTER, cont.
Henry B., VII2-9
Natalie Rich, VI113,4-8

FOWLER
Mary Ann, VI13,4-20

FRANCE
Miranda, V113,4-19

FREEMAN

Abigail, VII1-13

Albion, Jr., VII1-9

Albion, Sr., VII1-9

Anna, VII1-26

Elizabeth, VI11-28; VI12-28;
V113,4-40

George B., Mrs., VI13,4-14

Leonard Rich, V113,4-10

GABLE
Clarence, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

GABRIELSSON
Sanna Liisa, VI113,4-19

GALBRAITH
Dorothy (Rich), Mrs.,
VI1I1-23

GARNER
Susanna, VI1I2-21

GELSER
Gladys, VII1-24

GIFFORD

Charles William, VI111-25

William, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I1-25

GILLILAND
Anita Zelma, VI111-24

GILMAN
Moses, VI112-15

GLASSCOCK

Bailey Rust, VI112-20

John, VII2-21

Lucy Ann (Kerfoot), VI1I2-20
Lydia Kerfoot, V112-20
Mary (Hendren), VI112-21
Nancy (Rust), VI1I2-21

Uriel, VI112-21

GORDON
Mary (Rich), Mrs., VII1-24

GREENWOD
Nona, VI111-24

GREGG
Martha Rich, Mrs., V112-10;
V113,4-8

GREGORY
Elizabeth, VI111-23

GRISWOLD
Louisa, VII1-15

HALL
Dares D., Mrs., VII2-10

HALLOWAY
Nancy Jane, V113,4-19

HAMMER
Agnes, VI113,4-22

HANNER
Rachel Burrell, V113,4-22

HARDIN

Elnora, V113,4-20

Mary (Lynch), V113,4-20
Robert, V113,4-20
Thomas, VI113,4-20

Mary (Wilson), V113,4-20

HARDING
Grace, VI111-13
Mary, VI1I1-13
Thomas, V113,4-20



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

HARGIS
Mary, VI12-21

HARRINGTON
Winifred, V113,4-38

HASELTINE

Sharon Francis (O’Connor),
VI1I1-25, 26; VI1I2-23

Warren E., Jr., Mr. & Mrs.,
VII1-25

William Bowler, VI111-25

HATCH

Charlotte, V113,4-33

George, VII1-27; VI1I2-4, 6;
V113,4-33, 39

George T., VII1-31; VII2-10,
31; VII3,4-9, 43

Louise, VII1-27; VII2-4, 6;
V113,4-9, 33, 39

Mary, VI113,4-38

S. Louise, VI112-10, 23

HAWKES
E. Earl, V112-24
Editha (Rich), V112-24
Rich, VI12-24

HAWKINS

Emma, VI112-20

Gregory Farmer, V112-21

Mary (Hargis)(Steele),
VII2-21

Rhoda Catherine (Howe),
V1I2-20

Roswell Gregory, VI12-20

Sarah (Cannon), VII2-21

Thomas, VII2-21

HAYNES

Alice Rich, VI12-24
Ardelle, VI12-24
Ellery C., V1I2-24
Harold F., V112-24
Herman B., VII2-24
Irene H., VII12-24
Miriam, VI12-24
Wesley H., VII2-24

1972

HEAP
Leonard, Reverend, VII2-7

HENDREN
Mary, VI12-21

HENRIKSSON

Beata (Danielsson),
V113,4-19

Matt Ahola, VI113,4-19

Michel, V113,4-19

Stina Kesala (Johansson),
V113,4-19

HICKOK
Wild Bill, V112-16

HIGDON

Eva (Hoffman), VI1I1-14

Jane (Buchanan), VI1I1-14

Leonard, VII1-14

Martha Ellen, VI1I1-14

Martha Frances (Rich),
VII1-14

Thomas Bragg, VI1I1-14

William Hoffman, VI1I1-14

HIGGINS

Abigail, VI111-13

Abigail (Freeman), VI1I1-13
Enoch, VII1-13

Isaac, VI1I1-13

Mary, VI11-13

Mary (Atkins), VII11-13
Phyliss, VI12-4

Phyllis, V113,4-9

Phyllis A., VI12-9

HINCKLEY
Hannah, VI111-13

HINSHAW
Deborah, VI111-23; VII2-25

HINTERSCHIDT
Kirtharina, V113,4-20

HITCHINGS
Donald, VI111-22

HITCHINGS, cont.
Eradell, Mrs., VII11-22
Ethel C., Mrs., VI1I1-22
Grant G., VI111-22

H.K., VII1-22

Jeannine Karen, VI111-25
Malcolm G., VII1-22
Maurice K., VII1-25
Ward, VII1-22

HOFFMAN

Barbara (Moser), VI1I1-14
Eva, VII1-14

Samuel, VI11-14

HOGAN

Christina (Stack), VI11-25

Frances, V113,4-8

Frances X., Miss, VI1I2-9

Joseph, VI113,4-33

Joseph, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-9

Joseph C., Dr. & Mrs.,
V112-25

Joseph C., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI111-25, 26

Julia (Rich), VII1-1, 5, 11,
20, 21, 25, 30, 31; VII2-1,
4,14, 15, 16, 23, 24, 26,
30, 31; VII3,4-1, 2, 4, 8, 14,
17, 22, 26, 32, 33, 42, 43

Julia Mary, VI11-25

Rachel Anne, VI112-25

Rebecca Anne, VI112-25

Richard, VI11-25

HOLBROOK
Ruth (Rich), VI11-22

HOLLOWAY

Diana, VII2-21

George, VI12-21

Susanna (Garner), VI112-21

HOLMES
Elizabeth, VII1-21

HOPKINS
Caleb, VII1-13
Dorothy Anne, VI113,4-20



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

HOPKINS, cont.

Ezra, VI12-18

Grace Rich, Mrs., VI12-9;
V1I13,4-8

Hannah Smith (Dyer),
VI1I1-12

Solomon, VI111-12

Thankful (Paine), VI11-13

Thankful Paine, VI11-12

HORTH
Millicent (Rich), V111-15, 31,
V112-31; VI113,4-43

HOWARD
Harry, Mrs., VI112-25

HOWE

Jane (Trimble), V112-21
John W, VI1I2-21

Rhoda Catherine, VI112-20

HOWELLS
William Dean, VI113,4-28

HUDSON
Martha, VI11-14

HURST
Elizabeth, VI12-21

HUTCHINSON
Sarah, VI113,4-25

HYLAND

Ellery Bradford, V113,4-37

Mary Jessie (Bates),
VI113,4-37

JEANS
Edith, Mrs., VI11-25
Tim L., VII1-25

JENSEN
Mary Rich, VI11-15, 18;
VI1I2-14

JEWELL
Frederick C., VII2-4

1972

JOHANSSON
Stina Kesala, VI113,4-19

JOHNSON

Chester, VI11-12; VI13,4-9

Chester A., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Chester A., Mrs., VI113,4-9

Esther, VI113,4-9

Harold, V113,4-9

Harold, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-10

Lillian (Rich), VI111-15, 28;
V112-28, 31; VI1I3,4-8, 32,
40

Maria, VI12-8, 10; V113,4-9

Tracey, VI1I1-28; VI112-28;
V113,4-40

Tracey L., Mrs., VI12-10

JOHNSTON

Charlotte (Whitman),
VI113,4-20

Helen, V113,4-20

John Bowes, VI113,4-20

Mary (Mauch), V113,4-20

Mary Louise (Bowes),
VI113,4-20

Robert, V113,4-20

William Wesley, VI113,4-20

JUSTICE
Rebecca, VII1-14

KANE

Ann, VII2-5
Thomas, VI1I2-5, 10
Tom, VII2-5, 6

KENNEY
Prudence Sibley, VI13,4-15

KERFOOT

George, VII12-21

John, V112-21

Lucy Ann, VI12-20

Lydia (Sowers), VI12-21

Margaret (_)(wife of
George), VII2-21

KETO

Eli Matias, V113,4-18

Ina Mary, V113,4-18

Jennie Maria (Ahola),
VI13,4-18

KILLIAN

Clementine, VI113,4-20

Karl, VI113,4-20

Kirtharina (Hinterschidt),
VI113,4-20

KING
Rosalinda, V113,4-24

KLEIN

Harriet, V113,4-1

Miriam (Haynes), Mrs.,
VI1I2-24

KLOCK

Edward Ardine, V113,4-19

Louis Edward, V113,4-18

Orpha Madeline, V113,4-18

Orpha Pauline (Vickrey),
VI113,4-18

Tirzah Jane (Shobe),
V113,4-19

KNOWLES

Carrie Rich, VI1I1-12

Cyrus Blake, VI11-12

Deborah (Buckford), V111-13

Elizabeth Lombard (Rich),
VI1I1-12

Hannah (Atkins), VI11-13

Joshua, VII11-12, 13

Mary Atkins (Dyer), VI11-13

Mary (Harding), V111-13

Mary Atkins, VII1-12

Mercy, VI13,4-22

Paul, VII1-13

Sarah (Lombard), V111-13

Thankful Paine (Hopkins),
VII1-12

Thomas, VI1I1-13

Zaccheus, VII1-13



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972
KOELLER LILLEY MASON
Ruth, VI11-24; VI113,4-38 Margaret R., Mrs., VI11-22 Linnea, V112-10
R. Earl, VI1I1-22 Mary, VI13,4-20
KRAUSE R., Mrs., VII2-10
David, VI112-25 LINCOLN
Mara Susan, VI112-25 Abraham, VII1-11 MATTSSON

Wanda (Rich), VI1I2-25

LAMBERT

Catholina, V113,4-21
Elnora (Hardin), VI13,4-20
George William, V113,4-20
Olive Mabel, V113,4-20

LAU

Christian Lauritz, VI113,4-19

Hansine J. (Sivertsen),
VI113,4-19

Henriette VV.J., V113,4-19

LEIFERMANN
Mary Francis, V113,4-20

LEMERISE
Alice (Rich), Mrs.,
V113,4-38

LEWIS

Aaron, Colonel, VII2-21

Alvina Rich, VI1I1-1, 31;
VI1I2-1, 3, 10, 31; VII3,4-1,
3,8,32,33,35,43

Catherine, VI112-8, 10;
V113,4-8

Emma, V113,4-9

George, VI12-8

George, Jr., VII2-6

George, Jr., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI112-10

George, 111, V112-6

George, I1l, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI112-10

George A., VI113,4-8, 9

George F., VI1I2-10; VI113,4-8

Jennifer, VI12-8, 10; VI113,4-8

Margo, VII2-1; VII3,4-8

Mary, VI12-21

LOCKE
E. Frank, Mrs., VI113,4-28

LOMBARD

Daniel, Jr., VII1-9
Daniel, Sr., VII1-9
Elizabeth (Binney), VI111-13
Elizabeth (Pike), VI11-13
Lewis, VI11-13

Lillian, V113,4-9
Rebecca, VII1-13
Salome, VII1-17

Sarah, VII1-13

Thomas, VII1-13

LOUGHRAM
William J., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

LOVELESS
Adelaide (Rich), Mrs.,
V112-25

LYMAN
Elizabeth “Lizzie” Ann,
VII2-11

LYNCH
Mary, VI113,4-20
Rosalinda (King), V113,4-24

LYONS
Jemima, VI11-22, 25

MADISON

Dolly Rich, VII3,4-1

Dorothy “Dolly” (Rich),
VII3,4-1, 11, 12, 13, 14

Anna Pokka, V113,4-19

Gabriel, VI113,4-19

Henry Ahola, VI113,4-19

Maria (Abrahamsson),
VI113,4-19

MAUCH

Clementine (Killian),
VI113,4-20

Joseph, V113,4-20

Katherine (Stoecklin),
VI113,4-20

Mary, V1I3,4-20

MAYR

Hansine F.M. (Blenke),
VI13,4-18

Ina Mary (Keto), VII3,4-18

Johanna Ernestine (Affeld),
VI113,4-19

Julius Franz J., VI113,4-19

Marcia Lue (Rich), VI13,4-18

Minnie F. (Wixson),
VI13,4-18

Paul A., VII3,4-19

Paul George, V113,4-18

Sidney C., VI113,4-18

Troy Allen, VI13,4-18

McCALL
(), VII2-16

McCARTHY
Sara E., Mrs., VII12-10
Sara Rich, VI112-6

McDANIEL
Irene H. (Haynes), Mrs.,
VI1I2-24

McDONALD
John, VI12-22



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972

McDONALD, cont. MILNER MULLANE
Hettie Elizabeth (Smart), Ruth, VI113,4-19 Bernice (Rich), Mrs., VI11-24

VI1I2-22
Mary Louisa, V112-22 MINA MUNROE

Yoko, VII1-25 Emma, VII1-22

McKERNAN
Dora, Mrs., VI1I2-10; MIRANDA MUNSEY

VI13,4-9, 33 France, VI13,4-19 Amy, VI12-24
McMANUS MOLTENBREY NAGLE

John P., Mr. & Mrs., VI12-10

McREYNOLDS

Elsa Ethel, V1I2-20

Joseph, VII1-16

Josiah, VI112-20

Lydia Kerfoot (Glasscock),
VI112-20

Martha (Rich), VI1I1-16;
VII2-21

Mary, VII1-16

Mary (Pugh), VI112-20

Matthias, V112-20

Robert, VII1-16; VII2-21

Ruth (Culbertson), VI112-21

William, VI112-21

MELAUGH
Alice, V113,4-37

MENARD
William, Mrs., VI112-25

MICHELSSON
Greta, VI13,4-19

MIDDLETON
Prudence L., VII2-10

MILLARD
Douglas R., VI13,4-5

MILLER

Henry August, VI112-22
Jane, VI112-13

Maude (Solinger), VI112-22
Susanne (Smith), V112-4
Violet, VI1I2-22

Ardelle (Haynes), Mrs.,
VI1I2-24

MONTGOMERY
Ann, VII1-17

MOODY
Jane, VI1I12-21

MOORE

Alice, V113,4-1,10

Bessie Pearl, VI111-23

Christina, VI113,4-10

Coral, VI113,4-10

Coral (Tuttle), V113,4-10

Coray, V113,4-10

Dale T., VII3, 4-39

Dan, VI13,4-10

Garth, Mr. & Mrs., VI113,4-10

H. Huston, Mrs., VI11-31;
V112-31; VI1I3,4-22, 39, 43

Huston, V113,4-10

Jim, V113,4-10

Kim, VI13,4-10

Liesa, VI13,4-10

Roberta, VI113,4-10

Thornton, VI113,4-10

MOORE-BALLAS
Dorothy, V113,4-10

MORGAN
Thomas, VI13,4-15, 17

MORLEY
Emily Marie, VI11-23

MOSER
Barbara, VII1-14

Dennis John, V113,4-38

Henry, Mr. & Mrs.,
V113,4-38

Linda Joyce (Rich),
VI113,4-38

NAYLOR

Alice Blanche, VI11-16

Martha Alice (Alexander),
VI1I1-16

William Harrison, VI111-16

NESBITT
Henry, Attorney, VI111-26

NEWCOMB

Charles W., VI11-22

Emily Marie (Morley),
VI1I1-23

Emma (Munroe), VI11-22

Grace (Harding), VI111-13

Jeremiah, VI111-13

Mary, VI11-12

Mary (Higgins), VI11-13

Simon, VI1I1-13

Webster M., VI111-22

NICEY
Unicy, VI1I2-21

NICHOLS
Martha Ann, VVI111-14

NIXON
Robert, VV111-18

O’CONNOR
Francis W., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI11-25; VI12-23



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972
O’CONNOR, cont. PARKHURST POELKE
Helen (Rich), VI111-23; Florence, VI12-4, 5, 6; Lida, VI113,4-9
V1I2-23 V1I3,4-8 Lida A., Mrs., VII2-10
R., VII2-16 Florence, Mrs., VI11-31;
Sharon, V112-23 V112-31; VI113,4-43 POLOMBO
Sharon Frances, VII1-25, 26 Florence M., Mrs., VI12-9 Lorraine (Rich), Mrs.,
V113,4-38
OLIN PARSONS
Henry, VI1I2-13 Margaret, V111-18 POSSNER
Karen, VI112-10
O’NEILL PATTISON Richard, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-10
Jerome, Mrs., VII2-25 Dorothy, V113,4-33
Kathleen (Rich), VI12-25 POWERS
PEASE Richard Mark, VI113,4-27, 32
ORMSBY Benjamin, V112-8, 10;
Addison, VI112-18 VI13,4-9 PROCTOR
Donald, V112-18 Jonathan, VI112-8, 10; Mary Adelia, V113,4-28
Ralph, VI112-18 V113,4-9
Nancy, V113,4-9 PUGH
ORTHMAN Robert A., VI113,4-9 Jane (Moody), VI2-21
Tommie Maye (Rich), Robert A., Mr. & Mrs., John, VII2-21
VI1I2-22 VI1I2-10 Mary, VI112-20
PAINE PECK PUOPOLO
Abbott, Jr., VI13,4-37 Alathena, V113,4-9 George, Mrs., VI12-25
Abbott O., Sr., VII3,4-37 Althena, V113,4-33
Ethel Stacy, VI13,4-37 Althena Atwood, Mrs., PURNER
Hugh, VI1I1-13 VI1I2-10 Jean (Rich), Mrs., VI1I1-24
Jerusha (Rich), VI11-13 Luman, VII1-24
Raymond, V113,4-37 Sarah Anne (Rich), VII1-24 PUTNAM
Robert Stacy, VI113,4-37 Ruth, VI113,4-25
Thankful, VI111-13 PEIRCE
Frances, VII1-8, 27; QUAKENBUSH
PALMER VI1I2-5, 9; VII3,4-9 Julia A., VI13,4-14
Christopher, V112-15
PHOENIX QUINN
PARK Sarah Martin, VI113,4-16 Bill, VI113,4-3, 4
Ethel, VI13,4-8 William, VI113,4-7
Robert, VI113,4-8 PICKLES
Robert L., Mr. & Mrs., Elsie (Erickson), V113,4-10 RAMAGE
VI1I2-10 Robert, VI13,4-10 Mary E., VI13,4-19
PARKER PICKLES-FOCHT RAPPLEYE
Connie, VI13,4-33 Virginia, V113,4-10 Mary, VI13,4-9
Constance, VI113,4-8 Mary P., V112-10
E. Lawrence, Jr., Mrs., PIKE
VI1I2-9 Elizabeth, V111-13 REDD
Mary, VII1-13 Alice, VI111-18




KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

REICH
John, VI111-15

RICH

A. Day, Rev., VII1-24

Alan, Mr. & Mrs., VI1I11-25

Abel Sargent, VI11-18

Adelbert E., VI13,4-14

Albert, VI13,4-11, 12, 14

Albert B., Mrs., VII2-9

Albert Barzillai, VI12-3, 24

Albion, Jr., VI13,4-8

Albion, Jr., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Albion, Sr., Mrs., VII1-8

Albion S., VII2-26

Albion S., Sr., Mrs., VII2-1,
26

Alfred Webb, VI1I1-14

Alice, V112-4, 5, 8;
V113,4-8, 38

Alice (Brewer), VI113,4-14

Alice (Brown), VI1I1-9

Alice (Melaugh), VI13,4-37

Alma, VII1-27; VII2-4;
VI113,4-33

AlmaC., VII3,4-8

Alta Blanche (Naylor),
VII1-16

Amy (Munsey), VII2-24

Anita Zelma (Gilliland),
VII1-24

Ann (Montgomery), VII1-17

Ann (Winslow), VI113,4-19

Anna (Freeman), VI111-26

Anna M., VI111-31; VII2-6,
31; VI1I3,4-43

Annie Lockwood, V113,4-29

Arthur, VI112-18; VI113,4-38

Arthur Hall, Mr. & Mrs.,
V1I2-23

Arthur Nathan, V113,4-18

Avery E., VII3,4-39

Balthaszar, VI111-16, 23

Barbara, VI11-24

Barbara W., V113,4-38

Barnaby, VI1I2-6

Barzillai, V112-24

Beatrice, V113,4-9

1972

RICH, cont.

Bernice, VII1-24

Bessie L, VII1-22

Bessie Pearl (Moore),
VI1I1-23

Betsey, VI13,4-22

Betsy, VI12-10; VI13,4-8

Beverly Babcock, V111-23

Burdette A., VII11-15

Burton, Mr. & Mrs., VII2-9

Calvin, VI11-24, 25

Carl, Mr. & Mrs., VI112-25,
26

Carl, Mrs., VII2-1

Carol J., VI12-26

Cary Susan, VII11-25

Catherine (Burke), V113,4-37

Charles, VI1I2-12, 13;
VI1I3,4-4

Charles, Congressman,
VI1I2-14

Charles, Reverend, VI12-15

Charles C., I, VI13,4-8

Charles C., Il, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Charles C., IlI, VII2-5

Charles Coulson, V111-18;
V1I2-24

Charles Herbert, V113,4-20

Charlie, VII12-16

Charlotte, VI12-8, 10;
VI113,4-8

Clara (Smith), Mrs., VI11-23

Clara E., Mrs., VII1-23

Clarence, VII2-1

Clarence A., VII1-23

Clarence W., VI111-31;
V112-31; VI113,4-43

Clarinda (Brownell),
V113,4-14

Claude, VI111-23

Clifford H., VII1-24;
VI113,4-38

Clinton 1., VI12-1, 17;
VI113,4-8

Curtis Ralph, VI111-23

Cynthia Mae, VI111-26

Daisy May (Briles), VI11-23

David, VI11-23; V112-22

RICH, cont.

David Allen, VI111-24

David Kenneth, V112-23

Davis, Judge, VI1I2-13

Dayton Ashley, Mr. & Mrs.,
V112-25

Deborah (Hinshaw), VI111-23;
V112-25

Delbert, VI13,4-11

Diane, VII1-24; VI113,4-38

Diane Marie, VI112-26

Don B., Trooper, VII1-26

Don Barton, VI111-25

Donald E., VI111-23, 31;
V112-31; VI1I3,4-43

Dorothy, VI11-23

Dorothy “Dolly”, VII3,4-1,
11, 12,13, 14

Douglas, VI112-9

Douglas C., VII3,4-39

Douglas Curtis, VI11-24

Earl Frank, VI1I11-24

Earle, VII1-27; VII2-4

Earle G., VII11-31; VI12-10,
31; VII3,4-43

Ed, VII1-26; VII2-4, 6, 25

Eddie, VII1-27

Edith, VII11-23

Editha, VI112-24

Edna, V113,4-38

Edrie, VI12-6

Edry, VI113,4-8

Edward, V113,4-38

Edward A., VI13,4-9

Edward Ashley, VI12-9

Edwin, V113,4-33

Edwin N., VI1I12-1; VII2-16

Edwin N., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI13,4-3

Eleanor, VI13,4-8

Eli, VI1I12-25

Elijah, V113,4-15

Elias, V111-23; V112-25;
V113,4-19

Elisha, VI1I2-12

Elisha Moore, VI11-23

Eliza Evelyn, VII1-7

Elizabeth VI11-13; VI13,4-8

Elizabeth (Beeson), VI11-16



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

RICH, cont.

Elizabeth (Gregory), VI111-23

Elizabeth “Lizzie” Ann
(Lyman), VII2-11

Elizabeth Lombard, VI11-12

Elmer, V113,4-33

Elmer, Mr. & Mrs., VII12-10

Elmer, Mrs., VI12-10

Elmer R., VII1-31; VII2-31;
V113,4-8, 20, 32, 43

Ephraim Doane, VI1I1-12

Eric Ashley, VI112-25

Ernest, VI12-6

Ernest B., VI11-31; VII2-5,
31; VI1I3,4-8, 43

Ernest B., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Esau, VII1-24

Estes, VI13,4-26

Ethel, VI12-6, 25; VI13,4-8, 9

Evelyn, VII1-1, 7, 8, 15, 23,
31; VII2-4, 31; VI1I3,4-9, 43

Everett, VII1-15

Forrest, V112-6

Forrest E., VI113,4-9

Forrest E., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Frances, VI11-26; V112-23,
26

Francis, V113,4-38

Francis W., Lt., VI13,4-38

Frank, V112-25

Frank C., VII2-25

Frank P., VI113,4-38

Fred S., VII1-22; VII2-16

Frederick S., VI11-28, 31;
V112-23, 31; V113,4-40, 43

Gasca, VII2-13

Gasco, VII2-14

Geoffrey, VII12-8, 10;
V113,4-8

George Archie, VI12-22

George Lucian, VI113,4-15

George Lucian, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I13,4-17

Georgia (Turrentine),
VI1I2-22

Georgia E., Mrs., VI11-23

Gertrude, VI11-23

1972

RICH, cont.

Gertrude, Mrs., VII1-23;
V112-25, 26

Gladys, VI1I2-26

Gladys (Gelser), VI11-24

Grace, VI13,4-38

Grace (Eaves), V113,4-38

Hannah (Atkinson), V112-22

Hannah (Skinner), V112-25

Hardy, VI112-22

Harold E., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Harry, V113,4-9

Harry, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-9

Harry W., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Helen, VII1-23, 31; VII2-31;
V1I13,4-8, 22, 33, 43

Helen (Johnston), V113,4-20

Helen R., VII2-25

Henry, V113,4-15

Henry E., VII1-24; VI13,4-38

Hiram, VI11-24; VI13,4-1, 5,
28, 29, 30

Horace T., VII1-24

Huldah, V112-30; V113,4-42

Inez, VI112-26

Irene, VII1-31; VII2-5, 9,
31; VII3,4-9, 43

Iris Gifford, VI113,4-14

Irma, VII1-1, 7

Irma Adelaide, VII1-7, 8;
VI112-14; V113,4-24

Irving Bascom, V112-11, 13,
14

Irving Lyman, V1I2-1

Irving Lyman, Esquire,
VI1I2-11, 12, 13, 14

Irving W., VI1I1-24

Isaac, VI11-23; VI112-18, 25

J. Phillip, V1I1-1, 9, 10, 11;
VI112-5

Jacob, VI111-15, 16, 21, 22,
25, 30; VI12-30; VI13,4-42

Jacob Elisha, VII1-7

James, VI111-18; VII12-9, 15;
V113,4-9

James Carleton, VI112-25

James D., Jr., VII1-23

RICH, cont.

James Gordon, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Jean, VI11-24

Jeanne, VI11-23

Jeannette, VI1I11-24

Jemima (Lyons), VII11-22, 25

Jennie (Welch), V1I3,4-14

Jennie J. (Wise), VI113,4-19

Jeremiah Higgins, V113,4-22

Jerry C., VII1-24

Jerusha, VI11-13

Jesse, VI113,4-14

Jesse Gideon, VI111-16

John, V111-13, 15, 22, 30;
V112-16, 26, 30; V113,4-42

John, Jr., VII11-16

John, Sr., VII1-16

John F., VII1-6, 7; VII2-19

John Fairfield, VI111-1, 5, 7,
8; VI1I3,4-

John Harrington, VI112-5, 29

John P., VII1-23

John S., VII1-15, 16

John W., VI112-25; VI113,4-14

Jonathan, VI11-16

Joseph, VI11-13, 16, 20, 21;
V112-30; V113,4-20, 42

Joseph, Jr., V111-18

Joseph, Sr., VI1I1-18

Joseph N., VII1-23

Joshua, VI111-16; VI112-10;
VI113,4-8

Josiah, VI112-25

J. Philip, VI113,4-8

J. Philip, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Julia, VII1-1, 5, 11, 20, 21,
25, 30, 31; VII2-1, 4, 14,
15, 16, 23, 26, 30, 31;
VI1I3,4-1, 2, 4, 8, 17, 22, 26,
32,33,42,43

Julia A. (Quakenbush),
V1I13,4-14

Karen, VI112-9

Karle, VI113,4-9

Karle M., Mr. & Mrs., VI1I2-9

Katharine, VI111-18



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

RICH, cont.

Katherine (Donovan),
V113,4-38

Kathleen, VI112-25

Kathryn, VII1-1, 27, 28;
VI1I2-1, 3, 28; VII3,4-1, 33,
40

Kathryn M., V113,4-6, 8, 32,
33, 36, 43

Kenneth, Jr., VI113,4-9

Kenneth F., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI113,4-38

Kenneth F., Jr., Mr. & Mrs.,
V112-9; VI13,4-38

Kenneth F., Sr., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Kimberly, VI13,4-38

Laurence W., V113,4-38

Leonard Freeman, V113,4-39

Leonard J., VII1-31; VII2-31;
V113,4-43

Lillian, VI111-15, 28, 31;
V113,4-8, 32

Lily (Robertson), VI12-25

Linda, Mrs., VI113,4-9

Linda Joyce, VII3,4-38

Lindsay, VI1I1-18

Lorimer, VII2-5; VI113,4-8

Lorimer, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Lorraine, VI13,4-38

Louie Walter, V113,4-18

Louisa (Griswold), VI11-15

Louise Dickenson, VI12-6

Lydia (Farwell), VI13,4-20

Madonna, VII1-24

Marcia Lue, V113,4-18

Margaret, VII1-25, 27;
VI113,4-8, 33

Margaret Bessie, Mrs.,
VI1I1-24

Margaret Tyree, VI1I2-1;
VII3,4-1

Margery, VI11-15

Maria M., VI12-22

Marilla, V112-18

Marilyn, V111-23; VI12-9, 10

Marian M., VI113,4-38

Marion, VI111-23; VI13,4-9

1972

RICH, cont.

Marion (Bass), VI12-12

Marion (Smith), VI112-24

Martha, VI11-16; V112-21;
VI13,4-8

Martha Ann (Nichols),
VII1-14

Martha Frances, VI1I1-14

Martin, V113,4-14

Martin D., VI113,4-8

Martin D., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI12-10

Mary, VI111-18, 24, 31;
VI112-13, 31; VII3,4-43

Mary (Crough), VI1I2-25

Mary (Hatch), V113,4-38

Mary Adelia (Proctor),
VI113,4-28

Mary Ann (Coppock),
VI11-23; VI1I2-25

Mary Ann (Fowler),
VI113,4-20

Mary Elizabeth, V112-25

Mary Ellen, V113,4-20

Mary Francis (Leifermann),
VI113,4-20

Mary J., Mrs., VII2-25

Mary Louisa (McDonald),
VI12-22

Matthias, V112-4

Mehitable “Hitta” (Atwood),
VI1I1-12

Melissa, VI111-25

Mercy, VI113,4-22

Mercy (Knowles), V113,4-22

Merne Elizabeth, VI1I1-15

Mildred, VI1I2-4

Mildred, Mrs., VI112-9

Millicent, VI1I1-15, 31;
VI12-31; VI1I3,4-43

Monty, VI1I1-24

Myra (Taylor), V111-24

Nancy (Adams), VI111-24;
VI113,4-28

Nathan N., VI13,4-19

Nathaniel, VI112-12

Nicholas, VI11-7, 25, 26, 30;
VI12-12, 23, 25, 26;
VI113,4-23, 25, 26

RICH, cont.

Nona (Greenwood), VI1I1-24

Norene, VI111-24

Obadiah, VI11-17; VI12-5,
30; VI13,4-20, 25, 42

Olive Mabel (Lambert),
V113,4-20

Orpha Madeline (Klock),
VII13,4-18

Orson, VII1-23

Patricia A. (Styers), VII1-24

Paul, VI12-19

Paul E., VI13,4-38

Paul Edgar, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Peter, VI11-15; VI1I2-16

Peter C., VI12-25

Peter W., VI11-24; VI113,4-38

Peter Wall, VI11-16

Philip, V111-24, 25

Philip Brookings, V111-25

Polly (Youngblood),
V113,4-14

Priscilla, V112-30; V113,4-42

Prudence Sibley (Kenney),
VI113,4-15

Raymond, V113,4-8

Raymond A., Mr. & Mrs.,
VII2-9

Raymond Earl, VI111-16

Raymond Herbert, V113,4-20

Rebecca, VI12-30; VI1I13,4-42

Rebecca (Lombard), VI111-13

Richard, V1-6, 7, 9, 12, 13,
23, 25, 30; VI112-5, 10, 14,
23, 25, 30; VI113,4-8, 25, 37,
38, 39, 42

Richard, Lord Chancellor of
England, VII1-5; VI113,4-21

Richard, Jr., V112-30;
V113,4-42

Richard Arthur, V112-23

Richard Gregory, VI11-23

Robert, VII1-5; V113,4-8, 9,
20, 39

Robert, Mrs., V113,4-9

Robert Gleason, VII1-23, 26

Robert P., Mr. & Mrs.,
VII2-9



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

RICH, cont.

Robert Pratt, V111-24

Robert W., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI112-10

Robert Wesley, VI13,4-38

Rosa Edith (Wortman),
VI113,4-18

Ruth, VI11-22; V113,4-8, 38

Ruth (Koeller), VII1-24

Ruth (Putnam), V113,24

Sallie (Atwood), VI1I1-23

Sally Rich (Atwood),
VII1-12

Salome (Lombard), VII1-17

Samuel, V1I11-6, 18, 30;
VI12-12; VI113,4-15, 23, 25,
26, 42

Samuel, Sr., VI113,4-23

Samuel Snow, VI11-6

Samuel T., VII13,4-37

Sarah, VI12-10; V112-30;
VI113,4-8, 42

Sarah (Hutchinson),
V113,4-20

Sarah (Roberts), VI111-17, 25

Sarah Ann, VII11-24

Sarah Ann (Tuell), V1I12-22

Sarah Martin (Phoenix),
V113,4-16

Sharon, V113,4-9

Shebnah, VII1-1, 6, 7, 8;
VI1I2-5

Speedy Ann, VII1-22

Stella, Mrs., VI112-26

Stephen, VI113,4-25, 28

Steven, Captain, V111-24

Stuart L., VII11-24

Sumner Kenney, V113,4-15

Susan, V112-10; V113,4-8

Susan Jean, VI112-26

Susanna (Collins), VI11-13

Sylvanus, V112-30; VI13,4-42

Tamara (Szreders), V111-26

Thankful (Sears), VI11-13

Thatcher, VI11-9

Thomas, VI111-30; VI1I2-12,
14, 30; VI13,4-15, 22, 42

Thomas A., VI11-26

1972

RICH, cont.

Thomas Franklin, VI13,4-1,
15, 16, 17

Thomas Jefferson, VI12-22

Thomas L., VII2-16

Tommie May, VI1I2-22

Townsend, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI112-10

Valerie, VI113,4-8

Valerie R., V112-10

Vertulon, VI12-13, 14

Virginia, VI111-23

Walter E., VII1-23

Walter J., V112-26

Walton O., VII1-31; VII2-31;
V113,4-43

Wanda, VI112-25; VI113,4-8

Warren, VII1-1, 27; VI1I2-1,
4,6, 28; VI13,4-33, 40

Warren A., VII1-2; V1I12-27,
31; VII3,4-1, 32, 33

Warren A., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9, 23

Warren A., Mrs., VII1-22;
VI112-24; V113,4-37

Warren Atwood, V112-8;
V1I13,4-2, 8, 38, 43

Wayne, VI13,4-9

Wayne, Mr. & Mrs., VI112-10

Wayne, Mrs., VI13,4-9

Wayne S., VII1-26

Wesley, VII11-24

Wilbur Walter, VI11-23

William, VI111-18; VI113,4-8,
38

William, Corporal, V112-16

William A., V113,4-38

William Edmund, V111-24

William H., VI11-23

William Lathrop, Lieut.
Colonel, V112-25

William M., VI11-23

William W., VI112-9

Winfield, VI11-25

Winifred (Harrington),
V113,4-38

Winslow, Mr. & Mrs., VII2-9

Winslow Gilbert, VI111-19

RICH, cont.

Yolanda Susan, VI111-25

Zacheus, VI111-9; VI112-30;
V113,4-42

RICHE

Lord, VI13,4-5

William, V112-30; V113,4-26,
42

RINTA-AHO

Anna Pokka (Mattsson),
V113,4-19

Henril, V113,4-19

RITCH
Nicholas, V112-30; VI113,4-42

RITCHIE
Peter, VII1-15

ROBERTS
Sarah, VI11-17, 25

ROBERTSON
Lily, VI12-25

ROBY
(), Justice, VI1I2-15

ROE
Gertrude (Rich), Mrs.,
VI1I1-23

ROGERS

David, VII1-14

Frances (Russell), VI11-14

Jane, VI111-14

Mary “Polly” (Berry),
VIIl-14

Robert, VII1-14

ROSS
Ethel, VI12-25

ROSSITER
Roland A., VI11-20, 21



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

RUSSELL

Doris (Burns), V113,4-10
Frances, VII11-14

Jan, V113,4-10

John, VII1-18

Julie, VI13,4-10

Marc, V113,4-10

Shari, V113,4-10

Tom, VI13,4-10

RUST

Benjamin, VI112-21

Hanna Phillippa Lee (Bailey),
VII2-21

Nancy, VI1I2-21

RYCHE

Balthaszar, VII11-16, 23, 30

Baltharzar, V112-30;
V113,4-42

SAARENKETO

Matt, V113,4-19

Sanna Liisa (Gabrielsson),
VI113,4-19

SAUER
Christopher, VI112-22

SCHMIDT
Lewis, VII1-14

SEARS
Thankful, V111-13

SHAW

Constance (Doane),
VI113,4-22

George, VI13,4-22

SHEPPARD
Hannah, V113,4-22

SHOBE

France (Miranda), V113,4-19
Luther, VI13,4-19

Miranda (France), V113,4-19
Tirzah Jane, VI113,4-19

1972

SIMMONS
Edith (Rich), Mrs., VII1-23

SIVERTSEN
Hansine J., V113,4-19

SKINNER
Hannah, VI112-25

SMART
Hettie Elizabeth, V112-22

SMITH

Barzilla, VI11-13

Clara, VII1-23

Clara Almira (Coward),
VI1I1-14

Elizabeth (Atkins), VI11-13

Ellsworth H., VI11-24

Eric, VII2-4

Evelyn (Rich), VI111-15, 23,
31; VII2-4, 31; VII3,4-9,
14, 43

H.A., Mrs., VII1-14

J. Eric, VII11-26; VI13,4-9

J. Eric, Mr. & Mrs., VII2-10

Jacob, VII1-14

Jo Ann, VII1-14

John Eldredge, Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

Lewis, VII1-14

Lewis Jasper, VII1-14

Linda, VI1I11-26

Marion, V112-24

Martha Ellen (Higdon),
VII1-13

Mary, VI11-13

Mary “Polly” (Wikle),
VII1-14

Rebecca (Justice), VI1I1-14

Samuel, VI111-19, 20

Sarah, VI111-19

Susanne, VI1I12-4

Violet (Miller), Mrs., V112-22

SNOW

Alice Rich, V113,4-8
Orlando F., Mrs., VII2-9
Priscilla, V112-9

SNOWDALE

Brian Lloyd, VI113,4-38

Jane, V113,4-38

Lloyd, V113,4-39

Nancy P. (Tibbets),
V113,4-39

Robert Lloyd, V113,4-39

Wayne, VI113,4-38, 39

SOLINGER

James William, V112-22
Maria M. (Rich), VI12-22
Maude, V112-22

SOWERS

Catherine (_)(wife of Daniel),
VII2-21

Daniel, VII2-21

Jacob, VII12-21

Lydia, VI12-21

SPARKS
Margaret (Rich), V111-25
Roy, VI1I1-25

SPELMAN

Caroline, Mrs., VI12-10
Carolyn, VI13,4-9

Evelyn, VI112-10; V113,4-9

SPISAK

Barbara, VI12-4, 5; V113,4-33

Barbara (Baker), VI1I1-1, 27,
31; VII2-9, 14, 31;
V113,4-1, 8, 43

STACK
Christina, VI11-25

STALVEY
Grace (Rich), Mrs.,
V113,4-38

STANDISH
Miles, Captain, VI112-2;
VI113,4-33

STAUFFER
R.E., Mr. & Mrs., VI12-10



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972
STEELE THOMPSON TUTTLE
Mary (Hargis), VI112-21 America Jane (Finley), Coral, VI13,4-10
VI112-20
STETSON Diana (Holloway), VI12-21 TWEDT
Judy, VI113,4-17 Elias, VI112-21 Virginia (Pickles-Focht),
Elizabeth (Hurst), V112-21 V113,4-10
STOCKWELL Elsa Ethel (McReynolds),
Chandler, V113,4-23 VI112-20 UHL
Emma (Hawkins), VI112-20 Mary Ellen (Rich), V113,4-20
STODDARD Helen Roberta, V112-20
Jadie, VII1-11 Jesse, VII2-21 UNDERHILL

Leon, Mrs., VII2-5

STOECKLIN
Katherine, VI113,4-20

STORER
John, Captain, VI112-16

STRANZ
Marie Louise S.D., VI113,4-19

STROUT

Irving, Jr., VI13,4-8

Irving, Jr., Mr. & Mrs.,
VI1I2-10

Phyllis Rich, V113,4-8

STYERS
Patricia A., VII1-24

SULLIVAN
Eileen, VII2-9

SZREDERS
Tamara, VI111-26

TAYLOR
Myra, VII11-24

TEBBETTS
E. Lawrence, Jr., Mrs.,
VII2-24

THOMAS

Michael Lawrence, VI11-25
Michelle Lee, VII1-25
Sonny, Mr. & Mrs., VI11-25

Roswell Everett, V112-20
William B., VI1-20
William Orville, VI112-20

THOREAU
Henry David, VII1-11

TIBBETS
Nancy P., V113,4-39

TREAT
John Harvey, VI111-28;
V112-28; VI113,4-40

TRIMBLE
Jane, VI1I12-21

TUCKER

Norman, M.A., VII1-17;
VI1I2-5

Norman, V113,4-8

Norman P., VII2-9

TUELL
Sarah Ann, V112-22

TURNER
Diane (Rich), Mrs., VI1I1-24;
V113,4-38

TURRENTINE

Alma (Banks), VI112-22

Georgia, VI12-22

John William, V112-22

Narcissa Anna Bill (Blair),
VI1I2-22

Andrew M., VI113,4-5
John, Captain, VI113,4-5

URBAND
David T., Mrs., VI112-10
Lora, VI13,4-8

VALPEY

Theodore S., Mrs., V112-9

Theodore S., Jr., Mrs.,
V112-24, 25

VAN DYKE
(Anthony), V113,4-21

VAN STAAGEN
Harry, Mr. & Mrs., VI12-10

VICKREY

Elias V., VI113,4-19

Nancy Jane (Halloway),
V1I13,4-19

Orpha Pauline, VI13,4-18

WAINWRIGHT

Lillian, V113,4-33

Lillian Lombard, Mrs.,
VI1I2-9

WAKEFIELD
Alice (Rich), Mrs., VI1I2-4,
58

WALKER

Carol, VI113,4-10

Christina (Moore), V113,4-10
Gary, VI113,4-10

Glen, VI113,4-10



KINFOLK MAGAZINE
PERSONAL NAMES INDEX
Volume VII Issues 1,2 & 3, 4 (joint issue)

1972
WARD WILDER, cont. WOODMANSEE, cont.
James, Jr., V112-28; G. Everett, Mr. & Mrs., Myrtle Rich Race, VI1I1-24
V113,4-40 VI112-10 Rachel Burrell (Hanner),
Josiah, VI11-19 V113,4-22
WARDEN Sarah (Smith), VI11-19
Hannah, VI113,4-22 Voley, VII1-19 WORTMAN
James Bailey, VI113,4-19
WARREN WILKINSON Mary E. (Ramage), V1I3,4-19
Joseph, Mr. & Mrs., VI112-10 Madeleine, V112-10; Nettie Franz (Wright),
V113,4-8, 25 V1I13,4-19
WASHINGTON Rosa Edith, VI113,4-18
George, VII1-11 WILLIAMS William, V113,4-19
(), Captain, VII3,4-16
WATSON WRIGHT
Sean M., VII2-10 WILLIS David, VI13,4-19
Ethel, VI13,4-10 Donald Prescott, VI1I2-6
WELCH Ethel (Burns-Erickson), Nettie Franz, V113,4-19

Jennie, VI113,4-14

WENDT
Jeannette (Rich), VII1-24

WHALEN
Norene (Rich), Mrs., VI11-24

WHITESIDE

Margaret, V113,4-9

Stuart, V113,4-9

Stuart C., Mr. & Mrs., VII2-9

WHITMAN

Charlotte, V113,4-20

Dorothy Anne (Hopkins),
V113,4-20

Jarvis, VI13,4-20

WHITTIER
John G., VI13,4-28
John Greenleaf, VI12-6

WICKLUND
Cynthia Mae (Rich), VI1I1-26
Steven John, VI111-26

WIKLE
Mary “Polly”, VII1-14

WILDER
Charles, VI12-10

VI113,4-10
Hoquim, VI113,4-10
Nels, VI113,4-10

WILSON
Mary, VI13,4-20

WINSLOW
Ann, VI13,4-19

WINTERS

Gregory Aaron, VI11-25

Robert R., Reverend & Mrs.,
VI1I1-25

WISE
Jennie J., VI13,4-19
Singleton, V113,4-19

WIXSON

Franklin, Dr., VI113,4-19
Mary I. (Burnham), V113,4-
19

Minnie F., VI113,4-19

WOODMANSEE

Agnes (Hammer), V113,4-22

Hannah (Sheppard),
V1I13,4-22

Hannah (Warden), V113,4-22

James, VI113,4-22

James W., VI113,4-22

Ruth (Milner), VI113,4-19

YOUNG

Andrew, VI13,4-8

Andrew George, VI1I2-9
Charlotte, VI12-9; VI13,4-8
Evelyn, VII3,4-8

John, Jr., VI13,4-8

John, Jr., Mr. & Mrs., VI112-9
Marilyn (Rich), VI11-23
Rebeckah, VI11-13

YOUNGBLOOD
Polly, V113,4-14



